## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A. Hamid Andalib		01/12/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Energy Earth, LLC
Street Address:	P. O. Box 4303
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37405
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85257772	ENERGY SAVINGS SUPERSTORE	
Serial Number:	85275798	ENERGY EARTH SUPERSTORE	
Serial Number:	85275958	ENERGENIUS SUPERSTORE	
Serial Number:	85257787	ENERERTH	
Serial Number:	85257817	ENERERTH GENIUS	
Serial Number:	85257829	ENERERTH SUPERSTORE	
Serial Number:	85257858	USE LESS. GET MORE.	
Serial Number:	85384625	LESS WATTS. GET MORE.	
Serial Number:	85439798	ENERGYEARTH.COM	
Serial Number:	85257886	GET MORE WITH LESS	
Serial Number:	85285389	ENEARTH	
Serial Number:	85285456	ENERTH	
Serial Number:	85291752	ENEREARTH	
Serial Number:	85364165	ENERGY EARTH	
		TDADEMARK	

**REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0010** 

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	85384611	ENERWIZ
Serial Number:	85384562	ENERREWARDS
Serial Number:	85401528	ENERGYEARTH REWARDS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (865)523-4478 **Phone**: 865.546.4305

Email: mbradford@lng-patent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bradford Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66827.M1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford
Signature:	/Michael J. Bradford/
Date:	01/23/2012

## Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment-Signed \# page 1.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment-Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \# page 2.tifsource = 6443500 - 20120112 - Multi-TM\_Assignment - Signed \#$ 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0011

# ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, A. Hamid Andalib, an individual residing at 717Creek Drive, Chattanooga, TN 37415, has filed applications in the United States Patent & Trademark Office to register the below listed marks:

Serial No.	85/257,772	Serial No.	85/257,886
Filing Date:	March 4, 2011	Filing Date:	March 4, 2011
Mark:	ENERGY SAVINGS SUPERSTORE	Mark:	GET MORE WITH LESS
Serial No.	85/275,798	Serial No.	85/285,389
Filing Date:	March 24, 2011	Filing Date:	April 4, 2011
Mark:	ENERGY EARTH SUPERSTORE	Mark:	ENEARTH
Serial No.	85/275,958	Serial No.	85/285,456
Filing Date:	March 24, 2011	Filing Date:	April 4, 2011
Mark:	ENERGENIUS SUPERSTORE	Mark:	ENERTH
Serial No.	85/257,787	Serial No.	85/291,752
Filing Date:	March 4, 2011	Filing Date:	April 11, 2011
Mark:	ENERERTH	Mark:	ENEREARTH
Serial No.	85/257,817	Serial No.	85/364,165
Filing Date:	March 4, 2011	Filing Date:	July 6, 2011
Mark:	ENERERTH GENIUS	Mark:	ENERGY EARTH
Serial No.	85/257,829	Serial No.	85/384,611
Filing Date:	March 4, 2011	Filing Date:	July 29, 2011
Mark:	ENERERTH SUPERSTORE	Mark:	ENERWIZ
Serial No.	85/257,858	Serial No.	85/384,562
Filing Date:	March 4, 2011	Filing Date:	July 29, 2011
Mark:	USE LESS. GET MORE.	Mark:	ENERREWARDS
Serial No.	85/384,625	Serial No.	85/401,528
Filing Date:	July 29, 2011	Filing Date:	August 18, 2011
Mark:	LESS WATTS, GET MORE.	Mark:	ENERGY EARTH REWARDS
Serial No. Filing Date: Mark:	85/439,798 Oct. 5, 2011 ENERGYEARTH.COM		

WHEREAS, Energy Earth, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Tennessee, with a business address of P.O. Box 4303, Chattanooga, TN 37405 of the United States (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in said Marks and the above-identified applications for registration of the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby does assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above identified marks and applications for registration of the marks, together with that portion of Assignor's business pertaining to the marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights of action for infringement thereof.

Assignor agrees and covenants to sign all further papers and do any/all further acts reasonably necessary to document and effectuate this assignment and to fully vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and in interest in and to the Marks and Applications.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registrations for the marks of the applications to Assignee.

Assignor:

Date 1/12/17

A. Hamid Andalib

Accepted by Assignee:

Energy Earth, LLC

Date 1 12 12

A. Hamid Andalib, Managing Member

**RECORDED: 01/23/2012**